Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	02730 <b>694</b>	<b>* * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies) Goodrich Company	
The Boeing Company - McDonnell Douglas Corp.		:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	Four Coliseum Centre	
Security Agreement Change of	Name 2730 West Tyvo		
Other	City: Charlotte	State: NC Zip: 28217	
05/01/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a r	• •		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	5,472,155	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 25401 North Central Avenue	07-1625	O "	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85027-7899	·		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.		m, Ç	
	, // 1	4 95 V	
Jerry Holden	her Holds	4/12/104	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total pumber of pages inc	lyding cover sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

5478155

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by THE BOEING COMPANY, a corporation of

the State of Delaware, having headquarters at Chicago, Illinois, through its

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION, a wholly-owned subsidiary, hereinafter

referred to as Assignor,

WITNESSES THAT

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that Assignor

has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent

5,472,155; and,

THE BF GOODRICH COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York,

having its principal place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to

as Assignee, wishes to acquire Boeing's entire right, title, and interest in and to United

States Patent 5,472,155; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the

Assignor has sold and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and

to United States Letters Patent 5,472,155 and any and all continuations, continuations-in-

part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, which may be granted

therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted, and all of Assignor's rights to sue for past infringement of United States Patent

5,472,155 worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement

with the right to sue for and to collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment;

all such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT

**REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0706** 

From time to time after the date of this Assignment, at the request of either party, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each party shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed this Assignment this <u>1sT</u>day of <u>May</u> 2003.

By

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION
(a subsidiary of The Booing Company)

Gene G. Partlow
Its: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	)	
COUNTY OF ORANGE		
On May 1,2003 before me, Gene G. Partlow	Laura P. Aceves	, personally appeared
Gene G. Partlow	personally known	to me – or- proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	he person(s) whose nan	ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me th	nat he/she/they executed	the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	r signature(s) on the ins	strument, the person(s) or the entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal



Laura P. Aceves, Notary Public

My commission expires: October 8, 2006

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0707